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S*1196 (Rat #0370, Act #0480 of 1998) General Bill, By Bryan

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 779 OF 1988, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO LAURENS SCHOOL DISTRICTS 55 AND 56, SO
AS TO CHANGE THE BOUNDARIES OF LAURENS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS 55 AND 56 TO CONFORM THEM
WITH THE TRANSPORTATION LINES ESTABLISHED IN 1977 BY AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOARDS OF
TRUSTEES FOR THE DISTRICTS; AND TO REPEAL ACT 603 OF 1984 AND TO DELETE SECTION 4 OF ACT 241 OF
1983, BOTH RELATING TO BOUNDARIES OF LAURENS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 55 AND 56.-AMENDED TITLE

04/15/98
04/15/98
04/16/98
04/16/98
04/21/98
04/21/98
04/22/98
04/22/98
04/30/98
05/05/98
05/06/98
05/07/98
05/21/98
05/28/98
05/28/98
06/10/98
09/14/98

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-8
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-8
Read second time SJ-3

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-3
Amended SJ-43

Read third time and sent to House SJ-43

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to delegation from Laurens HJ-8

Delegation report: Favorable Laurens HJ-1

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 6, 1998 HJ-15

Read second time HJ-8

Read third time and enrolled HJ-8

Ratified R 370

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 05/28/98
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