South Carolina Legislature

May 08, 2024, 06:02:48 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

04/15/98

S*1196 (Rat #0370, Act #0480 of 1998) General Bill, By Bryan

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 779 OF 1988, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO LAURENS SCHOOL DISTRICTS 55 AND 56, SO AS TO CHANGE THE BOUNDARIES OF LAURENS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS 55 AND 56 TO CONFORM THEM WITH THE TRANSPORTATION LINES ESTABLISHED IN 1977 BY AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOARDS OF TRUSTEES FOR THE DISTRICTS; AND TO REPEAL ACT 603 OF 1984 AND TO DELETE SECTION 4 OF ACT 241 OF 1983, BOTH RELATING TO BOUNDARIES OF LAURENS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 55 AND 56.-AMENDED TITLE

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-8

		•
04/15/98	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-8
04/16/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-3
04/16/98	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-3
04/21/98	Senate	Amended SJ-43
04/21/98	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-43
04/22/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
04/22/98	House	Referred to delegation from Laurens HJ-8
04/30/98	House	Delegation report: Favorable Laurens HJ-1
05/05/98	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 6, 1998 HJ-15
05/06/98	House	Read second time HJ-8
05/07/98	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-8
05/21/98		Ratified R 370
05/28/98		Became law without Governor's signature
05/28/98		Effective date 05/28/98
06/10/98		Copies available
09/14/98		Act No. 480